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AREA SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R
TOTAL 

GSF
TOTAL 
GFA*

%

  DWELLING UNITS 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378 20,295 67.0

  COMMERCIAL 663 0 0 480 480 0 0 1,623 1,623 5.3

  BICYCLE PARKING 545 545 545 0 0 0 0 1,635 0 5.4

  UTILITY 221 41 41 41 41 41 258 684 426 2.2

  CIRCULATION 1,082 829 829 871 871 674 264 5,420 5,156 17.8

  SHARED AMENITIES 667 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 667 2.2

  TOTAL 5,124 5,275 5,372 5,349 5,149 3,616 522 30,407 28,167 100

   *GFA per San Francisco Planning Code Sec. 102.9  

UNIT SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R
TOTAL 

GSF
TOTAL 
GFA*

%

  SRO
QTY 5 10 10 10 10 8 0 53

20,295 100
SF 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378

  TOTAL
QTY 5 10 10 10 10 8 0 53

20,295 100
SF 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378

*GFA per San Francisco Planning Code Sec. 102.9  

Average Unit Size = 378 GSF  (334 GSF + 43 GSF BATHROOM  

USABLE OUTDOOR SPACE SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R TOTAL

  CODE COMPLYING OUTDOOR SPACE 133 133 0 0 80 1,428 0 1,775

1,428 SF Common + 346 SF Private = 1,775 SF Provided = 1,764 SF Required  

PLANNING DATA

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: BLOCK 3519 / LOTS 63 & 64

ZONING: NCT / FOLSOM STREET NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSIT DISTRICT

- WESTERN SOMA SPECIAL USE DISTRICT

HEIGHT & BULK DISTRICT: 65-X

LOT AREA: 5,700 SF

REAR YARD: NONE (25% REQ'D. = 1,425 SF)

- REQUESTING REAR YARD WAIVER PER SFPC SEC. 134 (e)(1)(A), (B), & 
(C) AS PROPOSAL MEETS CRITERIA OF SUBSECTIONS (A), (B), & (C), AND 
PROPOSED PROJECT IS PROVIDING 1,775 SF OF (CODE-COMPLIANT) 
USABLE OPEN SPACE (>1,425 SF).

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 30,407 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 28,167 SF

SRO DWELLING UNITS: 53  (ALL UNITS < 350 GFA + BATHROOM)

USABLE OPEN SPACE: 1,775 SF

- SINCE ALL UNITS ARE SRO-TYPE THAT ARE LESS THAN 350 SF + 
BATHROOM, PER SFPC SEC 135 (d)(2) REQ'D. USABLE OPEN SPACE IS 1/3 
OF AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN TABLE 135A

- 26.67 SF / UNIT WITH PRIVATE OPEN SPACE X 13 UNITS =  346 SF

- 35.47 SF / UNIT WITH COMMON OPEN SPACE X 40 UNITS = 1,418 SF

- TOTAL REQUIRED SF = 1,764 SF

BICYCLE PARKING: 55 CLASS-1 SPACES & 7 CLASS-2 SPACES

- PER SFPC TABLE 155.2

- CLASS-1 SPACES (1/UNIT + 1 FOR COMMERCIAL + 1 FOR HOTEL REQ'D.)

- CLASS-2 SPACES (3 FOR RESIDENTIAL + 2 FOR HOTEL + 2 FOR 
COMMERCIAL REQ'D.)

AUTOMOBILE PARKING: 0 (0 REQUIRED)

CARSHARE: 0 (0 REQUIRED)

BUILDING DATA

STORIES: 6 STORIES (NO BASEMENT)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5 FLOORS OF TYPE IIIB OVER TYPE IA PODIUM

(OR 6 FLOORS OF TYPE 1B)

- FULLY SPRINKLERED

BUILDING HEIGHT: 65'-0" (PLUS STAIR & ELEVATOR PENTHOUSES)

BUILDING USES: SRO HOUSING / RETAIL-RESTAURANT / HOTEL

OCCUPANCY TYPES: R2, S2, B, M

AREA SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R
TOTAL 

GSF
TOTAL 
GFA*

%

  DWELLING UNITS 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378 20,295 67.0

  COMMERCIAL 663 0 0 480 480 0 0 1,623 1,623 5.3

  BICYCLE PARKING 545 545 545 0 0 0 0 1,635 0 5.4

  UTILITY 221 41 41 41 41 41 258 684 426 2.2

  CIRCULATION 1,082 829 829 871 871 674 264 5,420 5,156 17.8

  SHARED AMENITIES 667 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 667 2.2

  TOTAL 5,124 5,275 5,372 5,349 5,149 3,616 522 30,407 28,167 100

   *GFA per San Francisco Planning Code Sec. 102.9  

UNIT SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R
TOTAL 

GSF
TOTAL 
GFA*

%

  SRO
QTY 5 10 10 10 10 8 0 53

20,295 100
SF 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378

  TOTAL
QTY 5 10 10 10 10 8 0 53

20,295 100
SF 1,946 3,860 3,957 3,957 3,757 2,901 0 20,378

*GFA per San Francisco Planning Code Sec. 102.9  

Average Unit Size = 378 GSF  (334 GSF + 43 GSF BATHROOM  

USABLE OUTDOOR SPACE SUMMARY

  FLOOR/LEVEL 1 2 3 4 5 6 R TOTAL

  CODE COMPLYING OUTDOOR SPACE 133 133 0 0 80 1,428 0 1,775

1,428 SF Common + 346 SF Private = 1,775 SF Provided = 1,764 SF Required  

PLANNING DATA

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: BLOCK 3519 / LOTS 63 & 64

ZONING: NCT / FOLSOM STREET NEIGHBORHOOD TRANSIT DISTRICT

- WESTERN SOMA SPECIAL USE DISTRICT

HEIGHT & BULK DISTRICT: 65-X

LOT AREA: 5,700 SF

REAR YARD: NONE (25% REQ'D. = 1,425 SF)

- REQUESTING REAR YARD WAIVER PER SFPC SEC. 134 (e)(1)(A), (B), & 
(C) AS PROPOSAL MEETS CRITERIA OF SUBSECTIONS (A), (B), & (C), AND 
PROPOSED PROJECT IS PROVIDING 1,775 SF OF (CODE-COMPLIANT) 
USABLE OPEN SPACE (>1,425 SF).

GROSS BUILDING AREA: 30,407 SF

GROSS FLOOR AREA: 28,167 SF

SRO DWELLING UNITS: 53  (ALL UNITS < 350 GFA + BATHROOM)

USABLE OPEN SPACE: 1,775 SF

- SINCE ALL UNITS ARE SRO-TYPE THAT ARE LESS THAN 350 SF + 
BATHROOM, PER SFPC SEC 135 (d)(2) REQ'D. USABLE OPEN SPACE IS 1/3 
OF AMOUNT SPECIFIED IN TABLE 135A

- 26.67 SF / UNIT WITH PRIVATE OPEN SPACE X 13 UNITS =  346 SF

- 35.47 SF / UNIT WITH COMMON OPEN SPACE X 40 UNITS = 1,418 SF

- TOTAL REQUIRED SF = 1,764 SF

BICYCLE PARKING: 55 CLASS-1 SPACES & 7 CLASS-2 SPACES

- PER SFPC TABLE 155.2

- CLASS-1 SPACES (1/UNIT + 1 FOR COMMERCIAL + 1 FOR HOTEL REQ'D.)

- CLASS-2 SPACES (3 FOR RESIDENTIAL + 2 FOR HOTEL + 2 FOR 
COMMERCIAL REQ'D.)

AUTOMOBILE PARKING: 0 (0 REQUIRED)

CARSHARE: 0 (0 REQUIRED)

BUILDING DATA

STORIES: 6 STORIES (NO BASEMENT)

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 5 FLOORS OF TYPE IIIB OVER TYPE IA PODIUM

(OR 6 FLOORS OF TYPE 1B)

- FULLY SPRINKLERED

BUILDING HEIGHT: 65'-0" (PLUS STAIR & ELEVATOR PENTHOUSES)

BUILDING USES: SRO HOUSING / RETAIL-RESTAURANT / HOTEL

OCCUPANCY TYPES: R2, S2, B, M

PROJECT  DATA
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NO HORIZONTAL EXIT REQ’D. AT GROUND FLOOR, PER
SFBC SEC. 1007.2.1 EXC. 2

U

U

ELEV

(18) CLASS-1 BICYCLE LOCKERS
(545 SF)

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

S2 545 300 2
R2 1,561 200 8

TOTAL 10

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

72TOTAL

WEST

R2 384 200 2
R2A 667 15 45
B/M 663 30 23
U 361 300 2
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38'-2" > D/3

2-HR RATED FIRE BARRIER SEPARATING HORIZONTAL
EXITS, PER SFBC SEC. 1007.2.1 EXC 1 AND 707

12'-4"

95'-0"

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THROUGH FIRE
BARRIER

EXIT SEPARATION 
PER SFBC 1015.2. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2
- 111'-6" / 3 = 37'-2" < MIN. = 38'-2"

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

S2 545 300 2
R2 1,579 200 8

TOTAL 10

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

U 41 300 1
R2 2,301 200 12

13TOTAL

WEST
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(17) CLASS-1 BICYCLE LOCKERS
(545 SF)

EXIT SEPARATION 
PER SFBC 1015.2. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2
- 111'-6" / 3 = 37'-2" < MIN. = 38'-2"

FIRE STANDPIPE, 
TYP.

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

S2 545 300 2
R2 1,657 200 9

TOTAL 11

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

U 41 300 1
R2 2,301 200 12

13TOTAL

WEST
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TYP.
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LIGHTWELL TO MATCH
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2-HR RATED FIRE BARRIER SEPARATING HORIZONTAL
EXITS, PER SFBC SEC. 1007.2.1 EXC 1 AND 707

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THROUGH FIRE
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0
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OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

R1 480 200 3
R2 1,657 200 9

TOTAL 12

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

U 41 300 1
R2 2,301 200 12

13TOTAL

WEST
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508

UNIT
509

UNIT
507

UNIT 3
506

UNIT
510

UNIT
504

UNIT
505

EL=+44'-1"

UNIT
501

UNIT
502

UNIT
503

EL = +44'-1"  
-MAX ALLOWABLE HT. = +50'-0"
 PER SFPC SEC 261.1 (d)(1)

U

D U

DU

D

ELEV

ELEC CLOSET (2'X3' MIN.)

10'-0"

3
'-

0
" 

M
IN

.

MIN 3'-0" MIN.

PRIVATE USABLE OPEN SPACE 
= 26.67 SF, TYP.
(36 SF MIN. ACTUAL)

LIGHTWELL TO MATCH
(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

LIGHTWELL

M
IN

ALIGN

ALIGN

ALIGN

TOURIST HOTEL
ROOM 3
(204 SF)

TOURIST HOTEL
ROOM 4
(276 SF)

INDICATES ALLOWABLE
BAY WINDOW PROJECTIONS

PER SFPC SEC. 136(a)(2)

A

18

A

15

A

16

A

17

A

19

A

19

B

20

B

20

10
'-

0
"

7'
-0

"
3

'-
0

"

D = 111
'-6

"

D/3 = 37'-2
"

3
'-

0
"

3
'-

0
"

SE
TB

A
C

K

38'-2" > D/3

2-HR RATED FIRE BARRIER SEPARATING HORIZONTAL
EXITS, PER SFBC SEC. 1007.2.1 EXC 1 AND 707

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THROUGH FIRE
BARRIER

60'-0" MAX.

[</= MAX. ALLOWABLE DISTANCE
PER SFPC SEC 261.1 (b)(2)]

EXIT SEPARATION 
PER SFBC 1015.2. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2
- 111'-6" / 3 = 37'-2" < MIN. = 38'-2"

10
'-

0
"

FIRE STANDPIPE, 
TYP.

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

R1 480 200 3
R2 1,456 200 8

TOTAL 11

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

U 41 300 1
R2 2,301 200 12

13TOTAL

WEST
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N

1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'

6TH  F LOOR P LAN

UNIT
601

UNIT
602

UNIT
603UNIT

604
UNIT
605

10
'-

0
"

R
E

Q
'D

.
SE

TB
A

C
K

UNIT
607

UNIT
606

UNIT
608

EL=+54'-6"
(< 55'-0" MAX
ALLOWABLE)

OPEN TO BELOW

D

D

UD

ELEV

ELEC CLOSET (2'X3' MIN.)

< MAX.
ALLOWABLE

HEIGHT = 55'-0"
PER SFPC SEC

261.2 (b)

15'-0" REQ'D. SETBACK

EL=+54'-6"

10'-0"

MIN 3'-0" MIN.

LIGHTWELL TO MATCH
(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

LIGHTWELL

ALIGN

ALIGN

ALIGNCOMMON USABLE
OPEN SPACE

(528 SF)
EL=+54'-6"

COMMON
USABLE

OPEN SPACE
(900 SF GROSS
<735 SF NET)

INDICATES EDGE OF
OVERHANG ABOVE

INDICATES ALLOWABLE
BAY WINDOW PROJECTIONS

PER SFPC SEC. 136(a)(2)

A

18

A

15

A

16

A

17

A

19

A

19

B

20

B

20

D = 111
'-6

"

D/3 = 37'-2
"

3
'-

0
"

3
'-

0
"

3
'-

0
" 

M
IN

.

38'-2" > D/3

2-HR RATED FIRE BARRIER SEPARATING HORIZONTAL
EXITS, PER SFBC SEC. 1007.2.1 EXC 1 AND 707

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL THROUGH FIRE
BARRIER

60'-0" MAX.

[</= MAX. ALLOWABLE DISTANCE
PER SFPC SEC 261.1 (b)(2)]

EXIT SEPARATION 
PER SFBC 1015.2. EXCEPTIONS 1 & 2
- 111'-6" / 3 = 37'-2" < MIN. = 38'-2"

10
'-

0
"

FIRE STANDPIPE, 
TYP.

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

O/S 500 15 34
R2 1,456 200 8

TOTAL 42

EAST

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

O/S 723 15 49
R2 1,445 200 8

57TOTAL

WEST
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N

1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'

ROOF LEVEL  P LAN

UNIT 701
(362 SF)

UNIT702
(335 SF)

UNIT 703
(335 SF)

UNIT 704
(384 SF)

UNIT 705
(384 SF)

UNOCCUPIED ROOF
EL = +65'-0" MAX.

OPEN TO
BELOW

"BELVEDERE" SUNSHADE
- ALLOWED PER SFPC SEC 260 (b)(2)(D)

& SEC. 136(C)(1)(A)

OPEN TO
BELOW

MECHANICAL
PENTHOUSE

SOLAR HOT WATER  
HEATING ARRAY 
- OPTIONAL

60'-0" MAX.

[</= MAX. ALLOWABLE DISTANCE
PER SFPC SEC 261.1 (b)(2)]

OPEN TO BELOW

ELEV

D

10
'-

0
"

SE
TB

A
C

K
A

T 
P

EN
TH

O
U

SE

ALIGN

ALIGN

LIGHTWELL TO MATCH
(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

LIGHTWELL

A

18

A

15

A

16

A

17

A

19

A

19

B

20

B

20

3'-0" MAX.

4
'-

0
" 

M
IN

.

PROPERTY LINE

APPROX. LOCATION
OF

NEIGHBOR'S
(E) PENTHOUSE

FIRE 
STANDPIPE

OCCUPANCY
GROSS
SQ.FT.

OCCUPANT
LOAD

FACTOR

OCCUPANT
LOAD

U 258 300 1

 TOTAL 1

ROOF
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FOLSOM STREET  E LEVAT ION

3RD FLR

+23’-11"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2’-6"

2ND FLR

+14’-0"

4TH FLR

+33’-10"

6TH FLR

+54’-6"

ROOF

+65’-0"

SIDEWALK AT CORNER / COMMERCIAL SPACE

-0’-3 1/2"

5TH FLR

+44’-1"

DATUM

STAIR & MECH. PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)

PERFORATED GUARDRAIL , TYP.
-IN CONTRASTING MATERIAL / 
FINISH

PLASTER, FIBER-CEMENT,
AND/OR METAL PANEL SIDING, TYP.

HIGH-PERFORMANCE, THERMALLY-BROKEN,
ALUMINUM WINDOW SYSTEM

(DARK BRONZE ANODIZED), TYP.

4’-0" MAX. CORNICE

MIDDLE

14’-0" HIGH BASE

SIDEWALK @ NORTH CORNER

+0’-3 1/2"  
+0’-0"

EXPOSED STEEL
MOMENT FRAME (PTD.), TYP.

"BELVEDERE" SUNSHADE
- ALLOWED PER SFPC SEC 260 (b)(2)(D)
  & SEC. 136 (c)(1)(A) MECH/STAIR PENTHOUSE

+75’-0" MAX.

11
’-

6
"

9
’-

11
"

9
’-

11
"

10
’-

3
"

10
’-

5
"

10
’-

6
"

10
’-

6
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-0
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-4
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-6

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-7
"

2’-6"
MAX.

<-

4’-0"
MAX.

MIN. 1’-0" HIGH
BULKHEAD AT 
STOREFRONT

CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE
BASE, TYP.

PROJECTING SIGN
- IN COMPLIANCE 
  WITH SFPC 
  SEC.607.1(f)(2)

MESH GUARDRAIL, TYP.

4’-0" MIN.
SETBACK

AT PENTHOUSE

1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'
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11

3RD FLR

+23'-11"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2'-6"

2ND FLR

+14'-0"

4TH FLR

+33'-10"

6TH FLR

+54'-6"

ROOF

+65'-0"

MECH/STAIR PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)

+75'-0" MAX.

SIDEWALK AT CORNER / COMMERCIAL SPACE

-0'-3 1/2"

BUILDING HEIGHTS STEP DOWN ALONG DORE STREET

CLIMBING VINES TRAINED UP 
BALCONIES, TYP.

OVERSIZED (10'-0" TALL) MAIN RESIDENTIAL
ENTRY DOOR IN ACCENT COLOR
- OPENS INTO "DOUBLE-HEIGHT" 
ENTRY/LOBBY BEYOND

STONE, TILE, FIBER-CEMENT (INTEGRALLY COLORED),
WOOD-COMPOSITE SLATS,
OR METAL PLATE CLADDING, TYP.

MAIN ENTRY

-0'-6 1/2" RAISED ENTRY STOOPS
W/ INDIVIDUAL PORCHES
(3'-0" MIN. ABOVE
ADJACENT SIDEWALK)

11
'-

6
"

9
'-

11
"

9
'-

11
"

10
'-

3
"

10
'-

5
"

10
'-

6
"

10
'-

6
"

1'
-0

"
8

'-
11

"
1'

-0
"

8
'-

11
"

1'
-0

"
8

'-
11

"
1'

-4
"

8
'-

11
"

1'
-6

"
8

'-
11

"1
'-

7 
1/

8
"

5TH FLR

+44'-1"

SIDEWALK @ SOUTH CORNER

-1'-2 1/4"

STORMWATER INFILTRATION

4
'-

0
" 

M
A

X

 

 

=48'-1" MAX (  +50'-0" MAX ALLOWED PER 
  SFPC SEC. 2611.(d)(1) SINCE 
  DORE STREET R.O.W. =40'-0")

<~

PERFORATED GUARDRAIL, TYP.
-

MESH GUARDRAIL, TYP.

CAST-IN-PLACE
CONCRETE BASE, TYP.

MIN. 1'-0" HIGH
BULKHEAD
AT STOREFRONT

PROJECTING SIGN
- IN COMPLIANCE 
  WITH SFPC 
  SEC.607.1(f)(2)

7'-6" CLR. 
MIN.

6'-6" MAX.

3'-0" MAX.

2'-6"
MAX.

MESH GUARDRAIL, TYP.

PLASTER, FIBER-CEMENT
AND/OR METAL PANEL
SIDING, TYP.

"BELVEDERE" SUNSHADE
- ALLOWED PER SFPC
  SEC. 260 (b) (2) (D)
  & SEC. 136 (c)(1)(A)

<-

DORE  STREET  E LEVAT ION1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'
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EAST  E LEVAT ION1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'

EAST ELEVATION

SOLAR WATER HEATING ARRAY 
- OPTIONAL

STAIR, ELEVATOR & MECH. PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)
- OPTIONAL

PLASTER, FIBER-CEMENT, 
AND/OR METAL PANEL 
SIDING, TYP.

3RD FLR

+23’’-11"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2’-6"

4TH FLR

+33’-10"

5TH FLR

+44’-1"

6TH FLR

+54’-6"

2ND FLR

+14’-0"

ROOF

+65’-0"

MECH/STAIR/ELEV PENTHOUSE

+75’-0" MAX.

SIDEWALK AT SOUTH CORNER

-1’-2 1/4"

INDICATES LOCATION
OF ABUTTING WALL OF

(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

INDICATES LOCATION
OF ABUTTING WALL OF 
(E) NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

INDICATES OUTLINE
OF (E) NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

10’-0" SETBACK

PERFORATED GUARDRAIL , TYP.
-IN CONTRASTING MATERIAL / FINISH

(E) NEIGHBORING 
"PENTHOUSE"

4’-0" MIN.
SETBACK

AT PENTHOUSE
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NORTH ELEVAT ION1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'

BUILDING AT SOUTHEAST CORNER

-1’-2 1/4"

NORTH ELEVATION

2ND FLR

+14’-0"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2’-6"

4TH FLR

+33’-10"

6TH FLR

+54’-6"

ROOF

+65’-0"

MECH/STAIR/ELEV PENTHOUSE

+75’-0" MAX.

SIDEWALK @ NORTH CORNER

+0’-3 1/2"

(E) NEIGHBORING PENTHOUSE

+/- 42’-11 3/8"

(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

+/- 31’-8 3/8"

3RD FLR

+23’-11"

5TH FLR

+44’-1"

INDICATES LOCATION
OF ABUTTING WALL OF

(E) NEIGHBORING BUILDING

INDICATES LOCATION
OF ABUTTING WALL OF 
(E) NEIGHBORING 
BUILDING

PLASTER, FIBER-CEMENT, 
AND/OR METAL PANEL
SIDING, TYP.

INDICATES OUTLINE
OF (E) NEIGHBORING 
"PENTHOUSE" (APPROX.)

PERFORATED GUARDRAIL , TYP.
-IN CONTRASTING MATERIAL / FINISH

STAIR, ELEVATOR & 
MECH. PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)
- SETBACK FROM PROPERTY LINE 4’-0" MIN.

"BELVEDERE" SUNSHADE
- ALLOWED PER SFPC
  SEC. 260 (b) (2) (D)
  & SEC. 136 (c)(1)(A)

3’-0" MAX.

2’-6"
MAX.

<-

PROJECTING SIGN (BEYOND)
- IN COMPLIANCE 
  WITH SFPC 
  SEC.607.1(f)(2)

PAGE 18 OF 25



 

 

1335 FOLSOM STREET PERMIT APPLICATION # 201406269542
12/02/15 (REV1 - 05/11/16)

© 2016 Macy Architecture

LONGITUDINAL  SECT ION A -A1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'

MECH/STAIR/ELEV PENTHOUSE

STAIR/ELEV/MECH PENTHOUSE

PLASTER, FIBER-CEMENT, 
AND/OR METAL PANEL 
SIDING, TYP.

15’-0" SETBACK

3RD FLR

+23’-11"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2’-6"

2ND FLR

+14’-0"

4TH FLR

+33’-10"

6TH FLR

+54’-6"

ROOF

+65’-0"

MECH/STAIR PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)

+75’-0" MAX.

SIDEWALK AT CORNER / COMMERCIAL SPACE

-0’-3 1/2"

11
’-

6
"

9
’-

11
"

9
’-

11
"

10
’-

3
"

10
’-

5
"

10
’-

6
"

10
’-

6
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-0
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-4
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-6

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-7
 1

/8
"

5TH FLR

+44’-1"

8’-11" CLR. CEILING @
DWELLING UNITS, TYP.

13’-1/2" CLR. CEILING @
COMMERCIAL SPACE

HEIGHT DATUM = +23.72’ (SEE SITE SURVEY-PAGE 4)

+0’-0"

10’-6" CLR. CEILING @
1ST FLOOR DWELLING UNITS, TYP.

TERRACE

1’-3 1/2"

INDICATES
(E) GRADE
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1/8”  =  1 ’ -0”

32'0' 16'8'
LATERAL  SECT ION B -B

SECTION B-B

SOLAR WATER
HEATING ARRAY

- OPTIONAL

10’-0" SETBACK

3RD FLR

+23’-11"

RESIDENTIAL 1ST FLR

+2’-6"

2ND FLR

+14’-0"

4TH FLR

+33’-10"

6TH FLR

+54’-6"

ROOF

+65’-0"

MECH/STAIR PENTHOUSE (BEYOND)

+75’-0" MAX.

SIDEWALK AT SOUTH PL. CORNER

-1’-2 1/4"

11
’-

6
"

9
’-

11
"

9
’-

11
"

10
’-

3
"

10
’-

5
"

10
’-

6
"

10
’-

6
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-0
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-0

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-4
"

8
’-

11
"

1’
-6

"
8

’-
11

"
1’

-7
"

5TH FLR

+44’-1"

HEIGHT DATUM = +23.72’ (SEE SITE SURVEY-PAGE 4)

+0’-0"

8’-11" CLR. CEILING
@ DWELLING UNITS, TYP.

10’-6" CLR. CEILING
@ 1ST FLOOR DWELLING UNITS, TYP.

CLIMBING
VINES TRAINED
UP BALCONIES

TERRACE (COMMON USABLE OPEN SPACE)

PRIVATE
TERRACE

PRIVATE
BALCONY

RAISED ENTRY STOOPS
W/ INDIVIDUAL PORCHES
(3’-0" MIN. ABOVE
ADJACENT SIDEWALK)

BICYCLE
STORAGE, TYP.

TOURIST HOTEL
ROOM, TYP.

STAIR/ELEV/MECH
PENTHOUSE

6’-0" SETBACK

INDICATES
(E) GRADE

4’-0" SETBACK
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1/2”  =  1 ’ -0”

6'0' 4'2'

TYP ICAL  UNIT  P LAN

ACCESSIBLE BATHROOM
(48 GSF)

12
'-

4
"

4'-11"

2'-8" CLR.

4
 3

/4
"

12
'-

4
"

ACCESSIBLE
KITCHEN

TYPICAL SRO DWELLING UNIT W/ "SLEEPING NOOK"
TOTAL AREA= 372 GSF

(324 GSF + 48 GSF BATHROOM)

5
'-

0
"

WARDROBE CABINET
- REQ'D. "CLOSET" PER

SFBC SEC. 1208

REQ'D.

4
 1

/2
"

7'
-9

"

4
 3

/4
"

2
'-

5
 1

/2
"

3
'-

8
" 

C
LR

.

4'-3"
4" 4"4"4"

CORRIDOR

29'-5"

7'-1 3/4"11'-10 1/2"  CLR.11 1/4"

2
 1

/2
"

5
'-

7 
1/

4
"

2
 1

/2
"

3
'-

0
"

3
"

2
'-

4
 3

/4
"

4
 3

/4
"

4
 3

/4
"

INDICATES EXTENT OF
CODE-COMPLIANT

"LIVING ROOM" AREA = 150 SF
MIN. PER SFBC SEC.1208

"SLEEPING
NOOK"

W

D

REF/FZR

COMPACT WASHER
& DRYER UNIT

(WITHIN CABINET)

18" WIDE
DISHWASHER

BELOW

BOSCH SPEED OVEN
BELOW; 27-1/4"

OPENING

11 1/4"

3'-0" WIDE
 

INDICATES 
LOCATION OF
POTENTIAL
QUEEN-
SIZED BED

DOOR

ALLOWABLE BAY WINDOW
ENVELOPE PER SFPC SEC.

136(c)(2)(D)

1'
-0

"
4

 1
/2

"
7'

-0
" 

C
LR

. 
M

IN
.

4
'-

7"

4
 1

/2
"

1'-3 1/2"

1'
-3

 1
/2

"
1'

-0
"

3
/4

"

3/4"

4
5

o
 T

Y
P

.

5
"

C LC L1'
-3

 1
/2

"

2'-4 1/4"3'-0" MIN. CLR.

8'-0"6 3/4"

2'-6 1/4"

6 3/4"

3/4"C L

6 3/4"

5
'-

5
"

4
'-

0
" 

M
IN

 C
LR

. 

11
'-

6
 1

/2
"

CLR.

1'
-6

"
1'

-6
"

5
'-

0
"

1'-9 5/8"

1'-10 1/4"

1'
-1

 1
/2

"

C L

1'
-6

"
6

"

CL CL

SINK CABINET TO HAVE REMOVABLE
DOORS AND TOEBOARD; FLOOR FIN. TO

EXTEND BELOW TO WALL, PER SFBC
SEC.1133A.3

COUNTERTOPS TO BE OF STONE OR 
CULTURED STONE; NO 
REPOSITIONABLE COUNTERTOP REQ’D. 
PER SFBC SEC.1133A.4.1.4 EXC. 1

2x 15" PULL-OUT 
BREADBOARDS TO BE 
PROVIDED IN LIEU OF 30" 
COUNTERTOP WORK SURFACE, 
PER SFBC SEC.1133A.4.1.4 EXC. 
2

MIN. CLEAR WIDTH AT
KITCHEN TO BE 4’-0", PER

SFBC SEC.1133A.2.1.3

30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA FOR
PARALLEL APPROACH AT COOKTOP,

REF/FRZ, DISHWASHER AND
WASHER/DRYER, PER SFBC SEC.1133A.2

30"x48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA FOR
FORWARD APPROACH AT SINK, PER

SFBC SEC.1133A.2

3/4"

3'-5 1/4" 2'-0" 3"2'-8"2'-0" 1'-6"

2'-6" MIN.
REQ'D.

2'-6" 1'-6"

15'-8 1/2"

2
'-

1 
1/

2
"

11'-10 1/2" CLR.

PAGE 21 OF 25



 

 

1335 FOLSOM STREET PERMIT APPLICATION # 201406269542
12/02/15 (REV1 - 05/11/16)

© 2016 Macy Architecture

PLASTER (COLOR 1)
- INTEGRALLY COLORED PREFERRED
- OPTIONS : FIBER CEMENT OR METAL PANEL1 2 3

4 5 6
ALUMINUM WINDOW & DOOR FINISH AND PANELING
- DARK BRONZE ANODIZED
- HIGH PERFORMANCE / THERMALLY-BROKEN

METAL (PAINTED)
- GUARDRAILING PANELS < 4” ø  PERFORATED
- GUARDRAILINGS: 4” X 4”  X 1/4” ø MESH
- EXPOSED STRUCTURE AT STOREFRONT & BALCONIES

CONCRETE (BOARD FORMED)
- STOOPS, EXTERIOR STEPS & EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS

PLASTER (COLOR 2)
- INTEGRALLY COLORED PREFERRED
- OPTIONS : FIBER CEMENT OR METAL PANEL
- OPTIONS : FIBER CEMENT OR METAL PANEL

WOOD-COMPOSITE SIDING
- COLOR/FINISH STABLE
- LOW MAINTENANCE
- OPTIONS: STONE, TILE, FIBERCEMENT OR METAL PLATE

BUI LD ING MATER IAL  PALETTE
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